	Exhibit A		BID TAB 2023 RIVER STYX ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT			7571 State Route 83 529		PERRIN	ASPHALT	KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
PAGE	1 of	2	OPWC NO. CI24Z AND NO. CI25Z BID  MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				525 Dan Street Akron, OH 44310		6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081	
<u>ITEM</u>	QTY	<u>UNIT</u>	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
209	4.62	MILE	Linear Grading	\$1,540.00	\$7,114.80	\$2,200.00	\$10,164.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,240.00	\$2,730.00	\$12,612.60
253	151	CU. YD.	Average 4" Depth Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	\$192.50	\$29,067.50	\$250.00	\$37,750.00	\$245.00	\$36,995.00	\$250.00	\$37,750.00
254	27,104	SQ. YD.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (2" Average), As Per Plan	\$1.65	\$44,721.60	\$1.45	\$39,300.80	\$1.40	\$37,945.60	\$1.10	\$29,814.40
407	5,421	GALS	SS-1 Bituminous "Trackless" Tack Coat Applied at 0.1 Gal/SY	\$2.53	\$13,715.13	\$2.70	\$14,636.70	\$2.75	\$14,907.75	\$2.80	\$15,178.80
441	941	CU. YD.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, 1.25" AVG	\$187.00	\$175,967.00	\$180.00	\$169,380.00	\$190.00	\$178,790.00	\$201.00	\$189,141.00
441	54	CU. YD.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, Driveway Wedging & Bridge Approach	\$247.50	\$13,365.00	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$280.00	\$15,120.00
441	1,318	CU. YD.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), PG64-22, 1.75" AVG	\$159.50	\$210,221.00	\$148.00	\$195,064.00	\$160.00	\$210,880.00	\$160.00	\$210,880.00
614	6.93	MILE	Work Zone Center Line, Class 1, 642 Paint	\$1,320.00	\$9,147.60	\$1,700.00	\$11,781.00	\$1,765.00	\$12,231.45	\$1,250.00	\$8,662.50
614	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
617	903	TON	24" Crushed Berm Material (Compacted Aggregate) (3" AVG)	\$74.80	\$67,544.40	\$35.00	\$31,605.00	\$40.00	\$36,120.00	\$45.00	\$40,635.00
623	5	EACH	Medina County Monument Box Installed, As Per Plan	\$990.00	\$4,950.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00
624	1	LS	Mobilization	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
643	2.31	MILE	Yellow Polyester Painted Centerline, Class 1	\$1,072.50	\$2,477.48	\$3,000.00	\$6,930.00	\$3,100.00	\$7,161.00	\$2,936.00	\$6,782.16
643	4.62	MILE	While Polyester Painted Edge Line, Class 1	\$550.00	\$2,541.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,164.00	\$2,300.00	\$10,626.00	\$2,185.00	\$10,094.70
643	20	FEET	White Polyester Painted Stop Line, Class 1	\$4.40	\$88.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$29.00	\$580.00
			Base Bid Grand Total		\$597,420.51		\$570,175.50		\$596,796.80		\$624,001.16

	Exhibit A		BID TAB 2023 RIVER STYX ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT	KARVO COMPANIES INC		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		THE SHELLY COMPANY – NORTHEAST DIVISION	
PAGE	2 of	2	OPWC NO. CI24Z AND NO. CI25Z BID MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	4524 Hudson Drive Stow, OH 44224		17290 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, OH 44023		124 Darrow Road Suite 1 Akron, OH 44305		8920 Canyon Falls Boulevard Ste 120 Twinsburg, OH 44087	
ITEM	QTY	<u>UNIT</u>	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
				COST		COST		COST		COST	
209	4.62	MILE	Linear Grading	\$1,775.00	\$8,200.50	\$750.00	\$3,465.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,544.00	\$1,900.00	\$8,778.00
253	151	CU. YD.	Average 4" Depth Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	\$325.00	\$49,075.00	\$325.00	\$49,075.00	\$250.00	\$37,750.00	\$300.00	\$45,300.00
254	27,104	SQ. YD.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (2" Average), As Per Plan	\$1.35	\$36,590.40	\$4.00	\$108,416.00	\$5.00	\$135,520.00	\$2.75	\$74,536.00
407	5,421	GALS	SS-1 Bituminous "Trackless" Tack Coat Applied at 0.1 Gal/SY	\$2.68	\$14,528.28	\$2.00	\$10,842.00	\$3.90	\$21,141.90	\$2.50	\$13,552.50
441	941	CU. YD.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, 1.25" AVG	\$210.00	\$197,610.00	\$220.00	\$207,020.00	\$250.00	\$235,250.00	\$250.00	\$235,250.00
441	54	CU. YD.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, Driveway Wedging & Bridge Approach	\$210.00	\$11,340.00	\$220.00	\$11,880.00	\$400.00	\$21,600.00	\$600.00	\$32,400.00
441	1,318	CU. YD.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), PG64-22, 1.75" AVG	\$168.00	\$221,424.00	\$180.00	\$237,240.00	\$150.00	\$197,700.00	\$185.00	\$243,830.00
614	6.93	MILE	Work Zone Center Line, Class 1, 642 Paint	\$1,675.00	\$11,607.75	\$1,650.00	\$11,434.50	\$1,200.00	\$8,316.00	\$1,675.00	\$11,607.75
614	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$21,111.75	\$21,111.75	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
617	903	TON	24" Crushed Berm Material (Compacted Aggregate) (3" AVG)	\$30.00	\$27,090.00	\$90.00	\$81,270.00	\$50.00	\$45,150.00	\$50.00	\$45,150.00
623	5	EACH	Medina County Monument Box Installed, As Per Plan	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
624	1	LS	Mobilization	\$17,590.46	\$17,590.46	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
643	2.31	MILE	Yellow Polyester Painted Centerline, Class 1	\$2,936.00	\$6,782.16	\$2,936.00	\$6,782.16	\$3,000.00	\$6,930.00	\$2,936.00	\$6,782.16
643	4.62	MILE	While Polyester Painted Edge Line, Class 1	\$2,185.00	\$10,094.70	\$2,185.00	\$10,094.70	\$2,000.00	\$9,240.00	\$2,185.00	\$10,094.70
643	20	FEET	White Polyester Painted Stop Line, Class 1	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$29.00	\$580.00
			Base Bid Grand Total		\$638,000.00		\$797,599.36		\$827,641.90		\$828,361.11